as at the same datemade in conformity with previous GAAP.

(ii) Derecognition of financial assets and financial liabilities

As set out in Ind AS 101, the Company has applied the derecognition requirements of Ind
AS 109 prospectively fortransactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

(iii) Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets
on the basis of the factsand circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

(iv) Impairment of financial assets

As set out in Ind AS 101, an entity shall apply the impairment requirements of Ind AS 109
retrospectively if it doesnot entail any undue cost or effort. The Company has assessed
impairment of financial assets in conformity withInd AS 109.

(B) Reconciliations between Ind AS and previous GAAP are given below

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flow for
previous priods. The following table represent the reconciliation from previous GAAP and IND
AS

GOLECHHA GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED

65

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 1 April 2018 and as at 31 march 2019

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  53,737.00  -  53,737.00  363,715.00  -  363,715.00

Bank balances other than cash and

cash equivalents  44,052.00  -  44,052.00  9,299.00  -  9,299.00

Loans  84,955,115.00  -  84,955,115.00  79,453,102.00  -  79,453,102.00

other financial assets  -  -  -  -  -  -

Non-financial Assets  325,934.00  -  325,934.00 325934  -  325,934.00

Total Assets  85,378,838.00  -  85,378,838.00  80,152,050.00  -  80,152,050.00

LIABLITIES AND EQUITY
Liablities

Financial liablities

Trade paybles  299,721.00  -  299,721.00  208,506.00  208,506.00

Non- Financial Liablities

Current Tax Liabilities (net)  691,064.00  -  691,064.00  198,633.00  198,633.00

Provisions  217,671.00  -  -  -  -

Equity

Equity Share Capital  55,000,000.00  -  55,000,000.00  55,000,000.00  55,000,000.00

Other Equity  29,170,382.00  -  29,170,382.00  24,744,911.00  24,744,911.00

Total Liablities and Equities  85,378,838.00  -  85,378,838.00  80,152,050.00  80,152,050.00

 Particulars As at 31st March, 2019 As at 1st April,2018

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

Ind AS

15. The company does not have any deferred tax asset/ liability as on 31st March, 2020.

16. Earning Per Share (EPS):-

Basic EPS is calculated by dividing the profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the
company by the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the year.

Diluted EPS is calculated by dividing the profit attributable to equity holders of the company by
the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the year plus the weighted